

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.467 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	20.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>MACMA.No.467 OF 2026</u> Heard on admission. Admit. Notice. Record of Tribunal be requisitioned. List on 13.07.2026. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Mr.Raj Kumar Grandhi, learned Standing Counsel for the applicant – Insurance Company submits that the applicant will deposit 50% of the decretal amount awarded by the Tribunal within eight weeks and subject to aforesaid, the impugned award may be stayed. Subject to hearing the other side and subject to the applicants depositing 50% of the decretal amount awarded by the Tribunal within a period of eight weeks from today, the impugned award of the Tribunal is stayed. NBK,J mrm	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.