

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- M.A.C.M.A.No.467 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking the Court to permit the petitioners to withdraw the 50% amount deposited amount deposited by the appellant in I.A.No.2 of 2026 in MACMA No.467 of 2026 dated 20.04.2026. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, I.A.No.3 of 2026 is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount so deposited by the appellant in the ratio as apportioned by the Tribunal without furnishing any security. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.467 of 2026</u> Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.Rajeshwar Rao, learned counsel for the respondents. List the Appeal for hearing on 04.03.2027. NBK,J mnv	Transferred to i-order before corr.